BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240729

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 3/26/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 03 Prehearing Conference Order and Notice of Hybrid Evidentiary Hearing (Set for September 3, 2025, at 9:30
am.)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by Johnson, Miesha

Johnson, Miesha (UTC) wro

Date: 2025.03.26 15:44:26 -07'00'

Miesha Johnson, Forms and Records Analyst
Supervisor

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coadlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com






Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Roman Doyonnas, Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV

James Brown I, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

William Gehrke, will @nwenergy.org

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Sean Laue, WUTC, sean.|laue@utc.wa.gov

Jessica Johanson-Kubin, Public Counsal, Jessi ca.Johanson-K ubin@atg.wa.gov
Jean Marie Dreyer, Public Counsel, Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov

Stefan de Villiers, Public Counsel, Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov

Robert Sykes, Public Counsel, Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

Harry O. Fukano, WUTC, harry.o.fukano@utc.wa.gov

Donna Barnett, DBarnett@perkinscoie.com

Jessica Kruszewski, WUTC, jessica.kruszewski @utc.wa.gov

Chelsea Mickel, WUTC, chelsea.mickel @utc.wa.gov

Cristina Narvaez, WUTC, cristina.narvaez@utc.wa.gov

Karen Stratford, Office of Attorney General, Karen.Stratford@atg.wa.gov
Michelle Madsen, mnm@dvclaw.com

Julitta Brannon, jIb@dvclaw.com

Rylee McCallin, WUTC, ryleemccallin@utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
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